Support - 2 men

Subcontract

helicopter services

Seasonal Kelowna, BC. 238

Caron Drilling Subcontract Drilling

Services  - 4 men

Whitehorse, Yukon 484

Robert Ongahak Aurora Geosciences

Labour-geophysical

Kugluktuk, NU 5

Total Man-Days:       1,363

Inclusive in the total of one thousand, three hundred and sixty-three man-days to complete

the project are eighty-three man-days attributed to camp set-up and shut down.

4.0 NIRB’s Term and Condition 10 Response.

4.1a Summary of activities undertaken for the year.  This is the body of this report.

4.1b Work Plan for 2008